MILLER STRATVERT
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
Ranne B. Miller Thomas M. Domme M. Dylan O'Reilly Joseph L. Romero Reply to Santa Fe
Alice T. Lorenz Ruth O. Pregenzer Jennifer D. Hall Kelly A. Stone
Reply to Santa Fe
Stephen M. Williams Jeffrey E. Jones Todd A. Schwarz 150 Washington Ave., Suite 300
Stephan M. Vidmar James J. Widland Nell Graham Sale Counsel Santa Fe, N M 87501
Seth V. Bingham Bradley D. Tepper** Scott P. Hatcher

UL or loi no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/Westline County
Additional Well Information
" Work Type Code
N
1 1 Well Type Code
G
1 1 Cable/Rotary
R
" Lease Type Code
P
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3,385
" Multiple
No
".Proposed Depth
10,000'
" Formation
Morrow
" Contractor
Not Yet Selected
M Spud Date
01/01/2005
Depth to Groundwater
95'
Distancefromnearestfresh water well
1.900'
Distance from nearest surface water
3 1/2 miles
Pit: Liner. Synthetic IS _L2__milsthick Clay C
Closed-Loop System L l
PitVnliime:5,000hhls DrillingMethod:
Fr^hWator l~ l Rrinp ( 3 niesfil/Ol-haserl f l CraQ/Air f l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement EstimatedTOC
17 1/2" 13 3/8" -48 350 250 Surface
12 1/4" 9 5/8" 36 1,400 500 Surface
8 3/4" 5 1/2" 17 10,000' 400 5,000'
Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additionalsbeets if necessary.
Drill well to base of Morrow formation, log same, if logs indicate productive intervals, run casing and attempt completion.
BOP Information:
A. ) Hydril Style Annular Preventer; 13 5/8", 3,000# WP rating, (see attachment)
B. ) Double Ram BOP; 13 5/8", 3000# WP rating, (see attachment)
C. ) Choke Manifold; 4" X 3,000# WP rating, (see attachment)
D. ) Five station accumulator closing unit with remote control.
Indian Fire and Safety H2S Contingency plan, (see attachment)
Newpark Drilling Fluids, LLC mud program summary, (see attachment)
CEMENT TO COVER ALL OIL
GAS AN0 WATER BEAFJNG
ZONES
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines H , a general permit ,or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan LJ.
OIL CONSERVATIONDIVISION
Printed name: Bi l l Pierce
Title: Consulting Engineer 1 I
mgmnrrr w si IPFHWSQR
Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: bill@dppS.US
1 6 2005
Date: 12/01/2004 Phone: (432)570-6009 WITNESS CEP/ ANTING GF
SURFACE & INTERMEDIATE
CASING
DISTRICT I
1626 H. FRENCH ML, HOBBS, Ntf 88240
DISTRICT II
1301 *. GRAND AYBNUB, ARTBSIA. NU 88210
DISPTRICT in
1000 Rio Brazos Bd.. Aztec, Nil 87410
DISTRICT IV
1220 8. St. FRANCIS DR., SANTA PK. NH B7S05
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
Form C -